
S
HD ELITE

PARTS MANUAL

ADJUSTABLE BENCH XL
HDEADJXL-B00

8/04/2017

Todd Sullivan
End of Life



TABLE OF CONTENTS              HDEADJXL-B00

PAGE
FRAME AND UPHOLSTERY COLORS …………………………………………… 3

COMPONENT ASSEMBLY …………………………………………… 4

COMPONENT ASSEMBLY LEGEND …………………………………………… 5



  
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 

Strength Frame Colors

American Beauty Red 07 Azure 20 Black 01 Cranberry 04

Graphite 22 Hunter Green 13 Regimental Blue 14 Royal Blue 02

Platinum White Black

Ice Blue Metallic Midnight Metallic Nickel

Slate 03 Wheat 21

Burgundy 29 Candy Apple Red 28 Chestnut 34 Concord 16

Crocus 19 Dove Gray 37 Emerald 27 Grotto 25

Gun Metal 39 Imperial Blue 33 Navy 32

Northwoods Green 05 Paprika 35 Plum 30 Putty 38

Space Blue 06 Suede 08 Terra Cotta 36 Turquoise 17

Strength Upholstery Colors

Jade 26

Blue Red Yellow

Note: Include frame color in pick-slip notes when ordering frame assemblies or weldments.

Note: Replace XX with above color suffix when ordering pads (ie. 74123XX = 7412301 Black)
Use 99 suffix for custom upholstery.

Candy Apple Red

FRAME AND UPHOLSTERY COLORS



SEE PAGE 4 FOR LEGEND

28

27

26

1

2 3

4

5

6

7

9

8

10

11

12

11 13

13
13

14

1516

17

18

19
20

18

21

22

22

23
24

25

24

29

30

31 11

32

33
35

34

24

27

37

36

38

39

39

39

24

24

24

40

41

41

43

42

HD ELITE                                 HDEADJXL-B00

COMPONENT ASSEMBLY



ADD DESIRED PAD COLOR WITHIN ORDER NOTES
FOR ITEMS # 8 AND 9 (IE. BLACK)

HD ELITE                                 HDEADJXL-B00

COMPONENT ASSEMBLY LEGEND

ITEM NO. PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
FRAME 

COLOR

1 HDADJ-BF-2 1 WLDMT, HDADJ BACK FRAME ANY

2 HDADJ-MA-2 1 WLDMT, BENCH HANDLE ANY

3 HDADJ-21-3 1 HDADJ SEAT PAD BRKT ANY

4 HDEADJ-LK-0 1 HDADJ ROLLER-HANDLE LINK ANY

5 HDADJXL-SB-0 1 WLDMT, HDADJXL BACK FRAME ANY

6 HDADJ-GR-0 1 WLDMT, BACK PAD ADJUST -

7 HDADJ-RBKT-0 1 WLDMT, FRT ROLLER BKT ANY

8 7351999-XL 1 PAD, SADDLE -

9 7354099-XL 1 PAD, BACK 38-1/2 X 13-1/4 CUS -

10 HHB.5X2 1 1/2 X 2 BOLT -

11 WASH.5STAR 4 1/2 INTERNAL LOCK WASHER -

12 NUT.5JAMLOCK 1 1/2 THIN LOCK NUT -

13 STD SEAT PIN 3 STD SEAT PIN -

14 H-LCOLLAR75 1 3/4 LOCK COLLAR -

15 WASH.5SAE 2 1/2 SAE FLAT WASHER -

16 HHB.5X4 2 1/2 X 4 BOLT -

17 7351401 1 KNOB, TULIP STYLE -

18 7351501 2 SPRING; PULL PIN LARGE -

19 7425102 1 PIN, PULL X 6.750 -

20 H-HPLUG(REG) 3 9/16IN HOLE PLUG -

21 HDADJ-15-02 1 BENCH HANDLE GUIDE -

22 NUT.5LOCK 3 1/2 THICK LOCK NUT -

23 H-BOLT 3/8 X 2.5 4 STEEL BOLT 3/8 X 2.5 -

24 WASH.375SAE 23 3/8 SAE FLAT WASHER -

25 7961401 4 AXLE, FW, WHEEL -

26 0K59-01164-0000 4 WHEEL: 3.0 OD X .50 ID OVERMOLD -

27 NUT.375LOCK 5 3/8 THICK LOCK NUT -

28 H-BEAR-TAP 2 3/4 IN. PILLOW BEARING W/TAP -

29 H-BOLT 3/8 X 1 4 STEEL BOLT 3/8 X 1 -

30 MM-8 2 2 X 6 FLANGE RUBBER SLIPPER -

31 H-LCOLLAR1 1 1" LOCK COLLAR -

32 HDADJ-FRT-ROLLER 1 PLASTIC ROLLER -

33 H-BOLT 1/2 X 5.5 1 STEEL BOLT 1/2 X 5.5 -

34 NYLON SPACER 0.50 1 AD-AB SPACER -

35 7351301 1 PIN, PULL X 4.375 -

36 HD-BS-PNT-GRD-SML-02 1 BAR SUPT SML PNT GRD -

37 3/8 X 1/2 FHSCS 1 0.375 X 1/2 INCH FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW -

38 H-NAMEPLATE 1 NAME PLATE -

39 H-BOLT 3/8 X 1 6 STEEL BOLT 3/8 X 1 -

40 RC-2030-1 2 CAP, END 2 X 3 -

41 8039501 3 LABEL, WARNING, TRIANGLE, 10-0099-067, BNR -

42 - 1 SERIAL NUMBER LABEL -

43 8219801 1 LABEL, ASTM, FW HORZ-ENG -


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

